
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 07/16/24 06:04AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE242765007/15/24  09:24PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BITTEL ST

ARRESTED: ARCOS, JAMES CLAY  M/B  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE242763607/15/24  07:24PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

Trespass

BE242762907/15/24  06:40PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MIDDLE ST

FOUND PROPERTY: Orange  Debit card Visa Bank Card

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Trespass

Disorderly Conduct

BE242762507/15/24  06:01PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

Warrant Arrest

BE242762407/15/24  05:47PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: GREEN, ANTHONY MARTEZ  M/B  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Found Property

BE242761807/15/24  05:14PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Animal Problem

BE242759507/15/24  01:40PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: KREYER, ANTHONY CHARLES  M/W  Age: 50.00  City: BELOIT WI



Animal Problem

BE242759407/15/24  01:37PM SMITH NJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

ARRESTED: CAUSEY, SAVANNAH RENEE  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE242757307/15/24  11:34AM ROELING R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST

Uttering

BE242756307/15/24  10:21AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENNEDY DR

PEPSICO, 2810 KENNEDY DRIVE, BELOIT WI

False Alarm

BE242756207/15/24  10:13AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

Check Welfare

BE242755807/15/24  09:28AM WITTE K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 34.00  Height: 5'06"  Weight: 290.00lbs.

Runaway

BE242754707/15/24  07:43AM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

False Alarm

BE242753907/15/24  05:16AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

Probation or Parole Violation

BE242749907/14/24  08:29PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SPRUCE ST

ARRESTED: NUBER, ZACHARIAH ALEXANDER  M/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE242749507/14/24  07:57PM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 21.00  Height: 5'00"  Weight: 142.00lbs.

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE242747207/14/24  03:52PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

STOLEN:  Wallet

STOLEN:  Card



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Resist or Interfere w/Police

BE242745707/14/24  12:29PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Theft, Veh, Automobile Attempted

BE242745107/14/24  05:00PM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT

Found Property

BE242744707/14/24  11:18AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT A

FOUND PROPERTY: White   GIRLTALK bike

Lost or Found Prop

BE242742707/14/24  09:00AM

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE242742607/14/24  08:58AM

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MANCHESTER ST

False Alarm

BE242742007/14/24  04:16AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MASTERS ST

Fire Assist

BE242741907/14/24  03:45AM CARLSON H

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JACKSON ST

Fleeing an Officer

Bail Jumping

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE242741507/14/24  03:17AM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

OAK ST & MERRILL ST

ARRESTED: MARSHALL, KEN RICHARD  M/B  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE242740707/14/24  01:37AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HURLEY, ROBERT DALE  M/W  Age: 42.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI



Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Bail Jumping

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE242739607/13/24  11:19PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GLEN ELLYN AV

ARRESTED: GIRALDO-OBANDO, DANIEL OVANDO  M/W  Age: 42.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE242739107/13/24  10:39PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Abandoned Veh

BE242737407/13/24  07:54PM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST & MIDDLE ST

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE242736307/13/24  07:01PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

FOUND PROPERTY: Red   winchester Bullet

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Offense

BE242735807/13/24  06:30PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

ARRESTED: BATES, ANTHONY CHARLES  M/B  Age: 56.00  City: BELOIT WI

Arson, Motor Veh

BE242735407/13/24  06:06PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BUSHNELL ST & PROSPECT ST

Probation or Parole Violation

BE242733907/13/24  03:12PM GILLE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: STOKES, DANIEL LLOYD  M/B  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE242732707/13/24  01:14PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 JEAN ELLEN DR

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE242731407/13/24  11:27AM BELMONTES B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT; APT: 5

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate AXN8049 on a 2018  GRY  0 door  Hyundai  ELN



Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE242730707/13/24  10:39AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHURCH ST

STOLEN:  Helmet

STOLEN:  Clothing

STOLEN:  Backpack

STOLEN:  Bed

STOLEN:  Clothing

STOLEN:  Clothing

STOLEN:  Tarp

STOLEN:  Sleeping Bag

STOLEN:  Plate

STOLEN:  Plate

Probation or Parole Violation

BE242730207/13/24  08:56AM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

ARRESTED: PEREZ VERGAL, MAIKER ERNESTO  M/B  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

FOUND PROPERTY: Green    Marijuana

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE242730007/13/24  08:30AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 COLONY CT; APT: 5

Sudden Death

BE242729707/13/24  07:40AM LEE M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE242729607/13/24  07:20AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED

Check Welfare

BE242729307/13/24  06:12AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV




	Media Report
	BE2427650
	BE2427650

	BE2427636
	BE2427629
	BE2427629
	BE2427629
	BE2427629



	BE2427625
	BE2427624
	BE2427624

	BE2427618
	BE2427595
	BE2427595

	BE2427594
	BE2427594

	BE2427573
	BE2427563
	BE2427563

	BE2427562
	BE2427558
	BE2427558

	BE2427547
	BE2427539
	BE2427499
	BE2427499

	BE2427495
	BE2427495

	BE2427472
	BE2427472
	BE2427472
	BE2427472



	BE2427457
	BE2427457

	BE2427451
	BE2427447
	BE2427447
	BE2427447
	BE2427447



	BE2427427
	BE2427426
	BE2427420
	BE2427419
	BE2427415
	BE2427415

	BE2427407
	

	BE2427396
	BE2427396

	BE2427391
	BE2427374
	BE2427363
	BE2427363
	BE2427363
	BE2427363



	BE2427358
	BE2427358

	BE2427354
	BE2427339
	BE2427339

	BE2427327
	BE2427314
	BE2427314
	BE2427314


	BE2427307
	BE2427307
	BE2427307
	BE2427307



	BE2427302
	BE2427302
	BE2427302
	BE2427302



	BE2427300
	BE2427297
	BE2427296
	BE2427296

	BE2427293


