



Media Report

07/16/24 06:04AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 09:24PM	BITTEL ST	BE2427650	BAILEYT	
	JAMES CLAY M/B Age: 30.00 City: BE		2,42211	
ANNEOTED. ANOOO,	JAMES CEAT MID Age. 50.00 City. DE			
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 07:24PM	MIDDLE ST	BE2427636	BAILEYT	
Trespass				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 06:40PM	MIDDLE ST	BE2427629	BAILEYT	
FOUND PROPERTY: (Orange Debit card Visa Bank Card			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop			
Trespass				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 06:01PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2427625	BAILEYT	
Warrant Arrest				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 05:47PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2427624	ROSENBAUM A	
ARRESTED: GREEN, ANTHONY MARTEZ M/B Age: 37.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 05:14PM	STATE ST	BE2427618	HOLMAN M	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report		CAD Number		
07/15/24 01:40PM	SUMMIT AV	BE2427595	SMITH NJ	
ARRESTED: KREYER, ANTHONY CHARLES M/W Age: 50.00 City: BELOIT WI				

Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 01:37PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2427594	SMITH NJ	
ARRESTED: CAUSEY	, SAVANNAH RENEE F/W Age: 37.00 C	ity: BELOIT WI		
	Dec.			
Theft, Prop, From Build	aing			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 11:34AM	MERRILL ST	BE2427573	ROELING R	
Uttering				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 10:21AM	KENNEDY DR	BE2427563	OXENREIDER B	
PEPSICO, 2810 KENN	IEDY DRIVE, BELOIT WI			
,	,			
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 10:13AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2427562	CORNELL T	
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report 07/15/24 09:28AM	Street of Occurrence KADLEC DR	CAD Number BE2427558	Primary Officer WITTE K	
		DE2427530		
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	34.00 Height: 5'06" Weight: 290.00lbs.			
Runaway				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 07:43AM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2427547	BITTNER M	
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/15/24 05:16AM	FOURTH ST	BE2427539	POPE C	
Assault, No Weap, Age	a Iniurv			
Probation or Parole Vie				
		CAD Number	Drimery Officer	
Date/time of report 07/14/24 08:29PM	Street of Occurrence SPRUCE ST	CAD Number BE2427499	Primary Officer GILLE C	
ARRESTED: NUBER, ZACHARIAH ALEXANDER M/W Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/14/24 07:57PM	VINE ST	BE2427495	CARLSON H	
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 21.00 Height: 5'00" Weight: 142.00lbs.				
Theft, Prop, From Moto	or Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/14/24 03:52PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2427472	NOLAN C	
STOLEN: Wallet				
STOLEN: Card				
L				

Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, Simple			
Resist or Interfere w/Pc	blice		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 12:29PM	W GRAND AV	BE2427457	DAVIS VE
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Theft, Veh, Automobile			Attempted
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 05:00PM	COLONY CT	BE2427451	BELMONTES B
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 11:18AM	W GRAND AV; APT A	BE2427447	NOLAN C
FOUND PROPERTY: V	Vhite GIRLTALK bike		
Lost or Found Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 09:00AM	STATE ST	BE2427427	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 08:58AM	MANCHESTER ST	BE2427426	
False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 04:16AM	MASTERS ST	BE2427420	POPE C
Fire Assist			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 03:45AM	JACKSON ST	BE2427419	CARLSON H
Fleeing an Officer			
Bail Jumping			
Cont Subs, Possess, C	ocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 03:17AM	OAK ST & MERRILL ST	BE2427415	TEUBERTC
ARRESTED: MARSHALL, KEN RICHARD M/B Age: 24.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/14/24 01:37AM	STATE ST	BE2427407	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: HURLEY,	ROBERT DALE M/W Age: 42.00 City:	TOWN OF BELOIT WI	

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop		
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 11:19PM	GLEN ELLYN AV	BE2427396	GIGSTEADK
ARRESTED: GIRALDO	D-OBANDO, DANIEL OVANDO M/W Ag	e: 42.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Disorderly Conduct			
•			D: 07
Date/time of report 07/13/24 10:39PM	Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV	CAD Number BE2427391	Primary Officer POPE C
07/13/24 10.39FIM		DL2427331	
Abandoned Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 07:54PM	TENTH ST & MIDDLE ST	BE2427374	ROHRER E
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report 07/13/24 07:01PM	Street of Occurrence MADISON RD	CAD Number BE2427363	Primary Officer DAVIS VE
	Red winchester Bullet	DE2427303	DAVIS VE
Disorderly Conduct			
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 06:30PM	FOURTH ST	BE2427358	DAVIS VE
ARRESTED: BATES, A	ANTHONY CHARLES M/B Age: 56.00 (City: BELOIT WI	
Arson, Motor Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 06:06PM	BUSHNELL ST & PROSPECT ST	BE2427354	GILLE C
01/10/24 00.001 M		DELIZIOUT	
Probation or Parole Vie	olation		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 03:12PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2427339	GILLE C
ARRESTED: STOKES, DANIEL LLOYD M/B Age: 32.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Sudden Death			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 01:14PM	JEAN ELLEN DR	BE2427327	BOURIL M
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 11:27AM	COLONY CT; APT: 5	BE2427314	BELMONTES B
	I License Plate AXN8049 on a 2018 GR	Y 0 door Hyundai ELN	

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/13/24 10:39AM	CHURCH ST	BE2427307	NOLAN C	
STOLEN: Helmet				
STOLEN: Clothing				
STOLEN: Backpack				
STOLEN: Bed				
STOLEN: Clothing				
STOLEN: Clothing				
STOLEN: Tarp				
STOLEN: Sleeping Bag	g			
STOLEN: Plate				
STOLEN: Plate				

Probation or Parole Violation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/13/24 08:56AM	WIS AV	BE2427302	BUI B	
ARRESTED: PEREZ	VERGAL, MAIKER ERNESTO	M/B Age: 36.00 City: BELOIT WI		
FOUND PROPERTY:	Green Marijuana			
Destruct/Damage/Van	idalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/13/24 08:30AM	COLONY CT; APT: 5	BE2427300	NOLAN C	
Overlage Develo				
Sudden Death				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/13/24 07:40AM	PUBLIC AV	BE2427297	LEE M	
Disorderly Conduct				
•				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
07/13/24 07:20AM	WIS AV	BE2427296	BOURIL M	
M/W JUVENILE ARRESTED				
Check Welfare				

Check Wehale			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
07/13/24 06:12AM	WIS AV	BE2427293	POPE C